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DELAWARE RIVER JOINT TOLL BRIDGE COMMISSION 

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 

YARDLEY, PA 19067 

 

_________________________________________________________________ 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

This Addendum No. 1 gives additional information in connection with RFP Contract No. CM-766A 

and is hereby made a part of the RFP.  This Addendum is to be signed by the Consultant and this Page 

AD1-1 is to be attached to the Proposal. 

 

This Addendum including pages AD1-1 through AD1-2 is hereby accepted and agreed that it shall 

become part of the RFP, Contract No. CM-766A. 

 

 

DATE:__________________ _________________________________________ 

 (CONSULTANT’S NAME) 

 

 _________________________________________ 

 (SIGNATURE) 
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ADDENDUM NO. 1 

RFP Inquiries and Responses: 

 

1.  Question:  In the RFP for CM-766A, the Attachment VII Fee Summary as included is populated 

                         with $0.00 and 0-hour amounts. Is there a blank form available? If a blank form is not 

                         available, how would the Commission prefer we complete this form as provided? 

  

      Answer:      The Excel files for both Schedule A (Hourly Breakdown of Work Program) and  

                          Schedule B (Fee Summary) have been posted on the Commission’s Website 

                          (www.drjtbc.org) under Doing Business /Current Procurements/CM-766A.  

 
 

2. Question:    The Safety Consultant is not listed on Schedule A on page 61, and they are not listed 

                          under the staffing requirements on page 20 of the RFP. Please confirm if we should 

                          include a Safety Consultant on our team. 

  

      Answer:      Please refer to RFP Page 18 - Independent Safety Reviews. A Certified Safety 

                          Professional is required to be part of the CM Team. The position can be filled by a  

                          Sub Consultant or a member of the Prime Consultant.  The hours for the Certified  

                          Safety Professional would be shown on the Team’s Schedule A under Part II Task B.  

                          And if the position is being filled by the Prime those hours would also be shown on 

                          the Prime’s Schedule A under Part II Task B. And if the position is being filled by a  

                          Sub Consultant those hours would also be shown on that Sub Consultant’s Schedule  

                          A under Part II Task B. 

 

                            

3. Question:  Page 22 of the RFP states, “Individuals performing non-destructive testing (NDT)   

                         shall be NDT Level II certified.” However, there are no scope items or other areas   

                         that require NDT. Can you please confirm if NDT is required for this project? 
 

 Answer:  At this time, we do not envision any NDT being required. However, there may be a    

                         need during construction for NDT and at that time the individual performing the 

                         NDT shall be NDT Level II certified. 

 

 

 

RFP Modifications:  

 

      There are no RFP Modifications.  

 

http://www.drjtbc.org/

